

S.No.61

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2940/2022 CM(7381/2022)

ABDUL HAMID WANI

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. AllaUd Din Ganai, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

11-12-2024

1. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file the response, failing which, respondent no. 2, shall appear before this Court through virtual mode.
2. List on 25th February, 2025.
3. The Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, learned Counsel for the petitioner in the Cause List.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

11-12-2024

Mubashir