

Serial No. 5
Reg. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2940/2022 CM(7381/2022)

ABDUL HAMID WANI

..... Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

07.11.2025.

Mr. Jahangir Dar, learned counsel for the respondents submits that reply is ready and would be filed before the Registry. He shall do so during the course of this week.

List on 28.11.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07.11.2025.

"Abdul Rashid"