

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2940/2022 CM(7381/2022) CM(821/2026).

ABDUL HAMID WANI.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER**  
**18.04.2026**

01. The record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on 18.02.2026, and the same position prevails today as well. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the present matter. Accordingly, the matter is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.
02. Any interim direction(s), if subsisting as on date shall stand vacated.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE

**SRINAGAR**  
**18.04.2026**  
*Bisma Jan.*